

Duly sworn on
Date: 25-11-2025

Examination in Chief of PW 1: by Sri.MG counsel for the plaintiffs:-

I am the plaintiff No.1 in this case. I have filed my chief affidavit in support of the claim. The contents of affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge.

Hence, I pray to decree the suit.

1. Two Khasara pahani are marked as Ex P 1 and P 2.
2. 91 RTC extracts are marked as Ex P 3 to P 93.
3. Proceedings of Nadakacheri Yaragera is marked as Ex P.94.

Cross examination of PW 1: Counsel for defendant prays time, hence deferred.

(Typed by Typist in Open Court as per my dictation)

Prl. Sr.C.J. & CJM, Raichur.